
AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO 
TEMPORARY EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 
ABIGAIL ELIAS 

AND 
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR 

 
The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 301 E. Huron St, Ann 
Arbor, Michigan 48104 (“City”) and Abigail Elias, an individual (“Employee”) agree to amend as 
follows the temporary employment agreement for Employee to provide services to the City dated 
July 1, 2019, as subsequently amended two times, because the continued services of Employee are 
required: 
 

1) Paragraph 3 is amended to read as follows: 
 

This Agreement shall be in effect from July 1, 2019 and continuing until exhaustion 
of the $79,000.00 maximum compensation, unless terminated earlier under 
Paragraph 4.   

 
All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties dated July 1, 
2019, as previously amended twice, unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this 
amendment and are made a part of this amendment as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, 
and included herein. 
 
This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs, successors and 
assigns of the parties. 
 
Dated:  April ___, 2020 
 

FOR EMPLOYEE    FOR THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR 
 

By:       
      Abigail Elias 
 
 
 
________________________________ 
Christopher Taylor, Mayor 
 
 
________________________________ 
Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk 
 

       
Tom Crawford, Interim City Administrator 
 
 
 
Approved as to substance, form and 
content 
 
 
       
Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney 

 

 


